

Purple Gold Partners Launches "Hires for Hunger" Initiative: Every Leadership Placement to Provide 2,500 Meals

Former Fortune 50 executives launch program connecting restaurant, retail, financial services, and fintech talent search to food insecurity efforts nationwide

RICHMOND, VA, UNITED STATES, January 8, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Purple Gold Partners, a specialized leadership search firm focused on technology, product, and data/AI talent, today announced the launch of their "Hires for Hunger" initiative. Through this program, every successful placement will fund 2,500 meals for families facing food insecurity.

"As former financial services executives, we've always believed that business success and community impact go hand in hand," said Ken Jordan, Co-Founder and Managing Director at Purple Gold Partners. "This program gives us a tangible way to demonstrate that connection with every leadership placement."

The program builds upon Purple Gold



Partners' established track record of placing transformational mid to executive-level leaders across restaurant, financial services, fintech, and retail sectors. Recent placements include digital transformation and engineering executive roles at industry leaders like Yum Brands, GoTo Foods, and global financial institutions.

"In the restaurant industry, where some of our clients operate, we see a natural connection between our work and fighting food insecurity," said Todd Cornell, Co-Founder and Managing Director. "Every leadership placement we make not only strengthens our clients' organizations but now also provides thousands of meals to families in need."

The initiative comes at a critical time, with over 47 million Americans, including 14 million children, facing food insecurity. Over 50 million Americans turned to food programs in 2023. Purple Gold Partners aims to create a multiplier effect by engaging their network of business leaders and partner organizations in the fight against hunger.

About Purple Gold Partners: Purple Gold Partners is a boutique leadership search firm specializing in technology, product, and data leadership roles. Led by former Fortune 50 technology and product executives, the firm combines deep industry expertise with a commitment to community impact. Using modern, strategic search methods, Purple Gold Partners focuses on precision over volume, maintaining a high-touch, partner-led approach for every search.

For more information about Purple Gold Partners or to partner, visit <u>https://pgtransform.com</u>. To learn more about the Hires for Hunger initiative, visit <u>https://pgtransform.com/hunger</u>.

Ken Jordan Purple Gold Partners ken.jordan@pgtransform.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/774913205

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.